

Mitrisoft

Nitrile Examination Gloves

Latex-free. Powder-free.

200 Gloves

M

Size
7-8

UNODENT

Storage Instructions

Store in cool, dry place and avoid excessive heat (10°C to 30°C).
Store away from direct sunlight and fluorescent lighting.

Available in sizes:

XS	5-6	REF	CGN050
S	6-7	REF	CGN055
M	7-8	REF	CGN060
L	8-9	REF	CGN065
XL	9-10	REF	CGN070

Made in Malaysia. Manufactured to European Medical Gloves Standard EN455 (Parts 1, 2, 3 and 4). AQL < 1.5.

REF CGN060 For additional information and declaration of conformity please visit following web page: www.dental-directory.co.uk


This product is intended to be used as advised by the manufacturer. A non-exhaustive list of product use information is supplied on the packaging and product labeling. We hereby disclaim all liability associated with any complaints or events resulting in inadequate product performance, injuries or harm that may have been caused by the method or technique of using the product if the manufacturer's recommendations were not followed.

Examination gloves made of nitrile, powder-free, non-sterile, Ambidextrous. Compliant with MD Regulation (EU) 2017/745 (Class II, EN 455), PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 (Category I, for minimal risk, EN 420). Protect from ozone. Dispose of in accordance with valid regulations. **The product contains dithiocarbamate and zinc mercaptobenzothiazol - not to be used in the case of hypersensitivity to these substances. Formulation available on request. For single use. Check for damage before use, do not use damaged gloves. Do not use for chemical hazards.**



 UnoDent Ltd, 10 Perry Way,
Witham, Essex, UK, CM8 3SX.
Tel: (01376) 500582.
www.unodent.com
Email: feedback@unodent.com

UN741 Ver 2.0

 + **LOT** 2020-07 L062511 2007

 2023-06



Nitrisoft

Nitrile Examination

MD CE

UNODENT

Nitrisoft

Nitrile Examination

MD CE

UNODENT

Nitrisoft

Nitrile Examination

MD CE

UNODENT

Nitrisoft

Nitrile Examination

MD CE

UNODENT

Nitrisoft

Nitrile Examination

MD CE

UNODENT

UNODENT

Nitrisoft

Nitrile Examination

MD CE

UNODENT

Nitrisoft

Nitrile Examination

MD CE

UNODENT

Nitrisoft

Nitrile Examination

MD CE

Spec code: CGN050-070
Product name: UnoDent Nitrisoft Gloves

GENERAL INFORMATION

Type: single-use disposable examination or protective glove
Marking: all information on dispenser box
Shape: ambidextrous - straight fingers
Material: Nitrile Butadiene Rubber (NBR)
Colour: violet blue
Inner: online chlorinated
Outer: no treatment
Cuff/Surface: rolled cuff/fingertip textured

Thickness: **Finger:** min. 0.16 mm **Palm:** min. 0.10 mm **Cuff:** min. 0.08 mm
(double measured)

Residual powder: :c; 2 mg/ glove **Force at break:** med. 6.0 N
(according to EN 455-3) (according to EN 455-2) (during shelf life)

Length: median 240 mm

Available Sizes: XS (5-6) S (6-7) M (7-8) L (8-9) XL (9-10)

Storage: 3 years storage life (date of expiration see on the box). Keep area cool, dry and free, avoid ventilation and storage close to photocopy equipment. Copper discolour the glove. Protect gloves against ultraviolet light sources, as sunlight oxidizing agents. Storage above 30°C will lead to accelerated aging and should be avoided.

STANDARDS, GUIDELINES AND QUALITY CERTIFICATION

Quality certification: ISO 9001, ISO 13485

Conformity to guidelines: Personal Protective Equipment 89/686/EEC Cat. III
 Medical Device Directive 93/42/EEC : CE Class I

Conformity to standards: EN 420 EN 374-2: specified EN 374-3: Class 6
 EN 455 level 2 - AOL 1.5 Sodium Hydroxide 4
 ASTM 06319 level 3: AOL <0.65 (G1)
 level 2: AOL <1.5 (01)
 level 1: AOL <4.0 (S4)

Conformity to food regulation: 1935/2004 Q'f

WARNING AND REPORTING SYSTEM

Potentially allergenic ingredients: Dithiocarbamate type, Zinc-mercaptobenzothiazol
(For further information, the actual version of the ingredients list is given on request.)

Medical Device Vigilance and Reporting System: According to the official reporting criteria of MDD, incidents caused by examination gloves or surgical gloves must be reported immediately to our medical device reporting officer. Tel.: 01376 500582

Caution! This product contains accelerators which may cause allergic reactions!